House”) for emergency Shelter Operations, for the provision of Essential Services, Street 

Outreach, and data collection and evaluation with 2025 Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) funds.  

TERMS AND CONDITIONS  

1. CITY agrees to do the following:  

A. Pay a total of One Hundred One Thousand and 0/100 dollars ($101,000.00) from 2025 

Emergency Solutions Grants funds for shelter operations of Bethany House in order to 

accommodate the homeless of the community; for the provision of Essential Services, 

Street Outreach Services and for data collection and evaluation in compliance with the